503406372 07/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3453006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD H. KESKULA	07/08/2015
MARK P. ADAMS	07/09/2015
KENNETH L. KAYE	07/07/2015
SWAMINATHA P. KUMARAGURU	07/08/2015
JINGXIN ZHANG	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14807835	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-935-4935

Email: kag@prwlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS RYTHER & WINCHESTER

Address Line 1: 124 SOUTH 600 EAST

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P031401-PTFC-CHE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 036168 FRAME: 0799

503406372

source=Assignment P031401#page1.tif
source=Assignment P031401#page2.tif
source=Assignment P031401#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036168 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P031401-PTFC-CHE entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING ANODE CONTAMINATION IN A FUEL CELL SYSTEM

practitioner associate	a declaration. If the patent application has ed with Customer No. 106681 to insert the aton here in parentheses (\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	application number and filing
Inventor's signature	Sall Il Mu.	Date_ 8 NL 2015
Full name:	DONALD H. KESKULA	
Residence:	OXFORD, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	MARK P. ADAMS	
Residence:	VICTOR, NEW YORK	\bigcap \bigwedge \bigcap \bigwedge
Inventor's signature		Date July 2013
Full name:	KENNITH L. KAYE	
Residence:	ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN	

ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P031401-PTFC-CHE entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING ANODE CONTAMINATION IN A FUEL CELL SYSTEM

practitioner associate date of said applicat	I a declaration. If the patent application haved with Customer No. 106681 to insert the ion here in parentheses (141901,835) when known.	application number and filing
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DONALD H. KESKULA	
Residence:	OXFORD, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature	Mah Padem	Date 7/9/15
Full name:	MARK P. ADAMS	·
Residence:	VICTOR, NEW YORK	
Inventor's signature	**************************************	Date
Full name:	KENNETH L. KAYE	
Residence:	ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN	

PATENT REEL: 036168 FRAME: 0802

P031401-PTFC-CHE, Page 2

Inventor's signature	Je. Brannette me	Date	@July 8, 2015
Full name:	SWAMINATHA P. KUMARAGURU		
Residence:	ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN		
Inventor's signature	3-5	Date	07/09/2015
Full name:	JINGXIN ZHANG		

Residence: NOVI, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 036168 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 07/23/2015